CA510D

Spare parts list
Vibratory Roller

CA510D s/n 10000128x0C003458 -
Engine: Cummins B5.9-VE-TAA

. DYnaba
e CAB10

© 2015 Dynapac (China) Compaction & Paving Equipment Co., Ltd | No. 4812270316| 2015-08

Alitlas Copco



General information

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of
unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability.

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is
prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part
numbers, and drawings.

Instructions for use

This spare parts list contains no safety regulations and is merely intended to
assist in the ordering of spare parts.

For information about operating, servicing, or repairing, the relevant Safety

and operating instructions must be consulted at all costs.

Please observe the safety instructions listed in the relevant Safety and operating
instructions!
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 Service, repair and wear part kits 1
2 Mechanical 1
3 Operator platform 1
4 Engine 1
5 Drive 1
6 Electric system 1
7 Electric system 1
8 Option / assessories 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700945652 Service kit 50 h
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700945652 Service kit 50 h
1 4700939503 Oil filter 1
2 4700939372 Fuel filter element 1
4 4700939404 Pre-fuel filter element 1
5 4700372229 Hydraulic oil filter element 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4812157268 Service kit 250/750 h
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812157268 Service kit 250/750 h
1 4700939503 Oil filter 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4812157269 Service kit 500h
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812157269 Service kit 500h
1 4700939503 Oil filter 1
3 4700939372 Fuel filter element 1 1
4 4700939404 Pre-fuel filter element 1
8 4700394690 Air filter element, main 1

Comments for Page: 4812157269 Service kit 500h

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1| en_US | With water separator.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4812157270 Service kit 1000h
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 4812157270 Service kit 1000h

1 4700939503 Oil filter 1

3 4700939372 Fuel filter element 1 1
4 4700939404 Pre-fuel filter element 1 2
5 4700372229 Hydraulic oil filter element 1

7 4700357138 Ventilating filter 1

8 4700394690 Air filter element, main 1

9 4700394691 Air filter element, safety 1

10 4700938514 Valve cover gasket 6

11 4700938516 Gasket 6

Comments for Page: 4812157270 Service kit 1000h

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1| en_US | With water separator.

2 | en_US | Pre-Fuel filter.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700938562 Steering hitch kit
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 4700938562 Steering hitch kit

1 4700100040 Contact spher. Plain bearing 2

2 4700924620 Axial ball bearing 2

3 4700167032 Sealing, V-ring 2

4 4700167033 Ring 2

5 4700310008 Grease nipple 3 A
6 4700926214 Grease fitting 2

7 4700337045 Shim 2

8 4700345874 Shim T=0,35 mm 2

9 4700345875 Shim 2

10 4700337221 Shim T=1,0 mm 2

11 D433722101 Shim T=0,35 mm 2

12 D433722102 Shim T=0,10 mm 2

13 4700384503 Shim T=0,15 mm 2

14 4700904663 Lube grease " DYNAPAC special approved " 1

15 - Instructions 1

Comments for Page: 4700938562 Steering hitch kit

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A en_US | Valid for CC501/CC722 only.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700945657-A Eccentric shaft kit

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Thu Aug 20 22:03:41 MDT 2015

13



Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700945657 Eccentric shaft kit
1 4700900776 O-ring 1
2 4700390896 Spherical roller bearing 2
3 4700900782 Seal ring 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700938891 Drum rotation kit

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700938891 Drum rotation kit
1 4700160105 O-ring 70 1
2 4700929447 V-ring 1
3 4700116041 Taper roller bearing 1
4 4700386272 Sealing 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Thu Aug 20 22:03:41 MDT 2015

16




Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700938883 Shock absorber kit, drum

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700938883 Shock absorber kit, drum
1 4700358172 Shock absorber 22
2 4700349973 Shim T=1 mm 4
3 4812156170 Instructions 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700940662 F/R control button kit

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700928497 Push button 1
2 4700348481 Cover 1
3 4700285911 Bushing 1
4 4700533001 Screw 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Mechanical Frames
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812265745 Tractor frame 1
2 4812265741 Drum frame 1
3 - Hitch 1
4 4700372087 Protective plate 1
5 4700374744 Safety rod 1
6 4700500029 Hex. screw 4
7 4700500043 Hex. screw 2
8 4700813391 Magnetic plug 1
9 4700347119 Shaft 2
10 4700343775 Plastic insulated steelwire 2
11 4700357488 Spring 1
12 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 4
13 4700635061 Hair pin 3
14 4700904230 Washer 10.5x22x2 mm 300 HV 2
15 4700373460 Filler cap 1
15 4700380436 Fuel cap 1 A
16 4700232041 Filter plug 1
17 4700902919 Plug 4
18 4812265742 Crossbeam 1
19 4700927117 Screw M20x100 4
20 4700904233 Steel plain washer 21x36x3 8
21 4700928850 Screw M20-2,5x120 10,9 4
27 4700397130 Cover 1
28 4700372709 O-ring 1
29 4700500188 Screw M8-1,25x14 8,8 32
30 4700904229 Steel plain washer 32
31 4812112798 Cover 1

Comments for Page: Frames

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | For ltaly

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Mechanical Scrapers, Spring Steel

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700376819 Scraper bracket 8

2 4700376829 Scraper 4

3 4700376622 Holder 8

4 4700904232 Steel plain washer 16

5 4700500076 Screw M16x55 16

5 4700500093 Hex. screw 16

6 4700791948 Bolt M12x40H 8,8 8 A

7 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 8

8 4700586019 Lock nut, M12 8

Comments for Page: Scrapers, Spring Steel

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Cup square neck bolt.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Mechanical Hitch
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700374898 Hitch 1
2 4700924620 Axial ball bearing 2
3 4700373123 Bearing cover 1
4 4700337221 Shim T=1,0 mm N
5 D433722101 Shim T=0,35 mm N
6 D433722102 Shim T=0,10 mm N
7 4700100040 Contact spher. Plain bearing 2
8 4700337042 Bearing cover 2
9 4700337045 Shim N
10 4700345874 Shim T=0,35 mm N
11 4700345875 Shim N
12 4700343159 Cover 1
13 4700167032 Sealing, V-ring 2
14 4700167033 Ring 2
15 4700926214 Grease fitting 4
16 4700500037 Hex. screw 12
17 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 12
18 4700500188 Screw M8-1,25x14 8,8 1
19 4700904479 Screw M24x110 10,9 10
19 4700900807 Screw M24x120 10,9 10
20 4700910995 Stop screw 8
21 4700384503 Shim T=0,15 mm N
22 4700904229 Steel plain washer 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Structure To 0C003980 Structure

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700381989 Holder 2
2 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 4
3 4700500133 Screw 4
4 4700374797 Clamp 1 1
5 4700374798 Clamp 1 2
6 4700373956 Shim N
7 4700373957 Shim N
8 4700385152 Protecting cover 1
9 4700371366 Hinge 2
10 4812112987 Hood 1
11 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 10
12 4700500028 Hexagon head screw M10x025H, 8.8 10
13 4700904567 w\?sher, 10.5x 28 x 6 mm, 0.41 x 1.10 x 0.24 in. 300 7
14 4700500030 Hexagon head screw M 7
15 4700374799 Holder plate 1
16 4700373955 Cover 1
17 4700904556 Steel plain washer 2
18 4700500021 Hex. screw 5
19 4700500505 Screw, M8 x 20 mm 8.8 A2K 1
20 4700372608 Bracket 2
21 4700379248 Gas spring Right 1
22 4700390182 Gas spring Left 1
23 4700379251 Safety rod 1
24 4700904241 Screw 1
25 4700570005 Hexagon nut 5
26 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 3
27 4700382132 Holder 1
28 4700382131 Lock clamp 1
29 4700904640 &V\?sher, 8.4 x22 x 3 mm, 0.33x0.87 x0.12 in. 300 11
30 4700500026 Screw M8-1,25x60 mm 8.8 2
31 4700380109 Holder 1
32 4700903732 Screw 2
33 4700382165 Locking handle 1

33 4700902866 Key Marked "455" 1
34 4700535011 Slotted countersunk screw M 2
35 4700902284 Nut M5 2
36 4700382130 Hook 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
37 4700500018 Hex. screw 1
38 4700500040 Screw, M6 x 20 mm 8.8 A2K 1
39 4700570004 Hex. nut 1
40 4700382335 Spacer sleeve 1
41 4700382129 Holder plate 1
42 4700927637 Hexagon socket countersunk screw 2
43 4700925629 Shock absorber 2
44 4700904874 Grab handle 1
45 4700382355 Holder plate 2
46 4700904228 Washer 6.4x12x1.5 mm 300 HV 4
47 4700902285 Nut 2
48 4700500088 Screw M6x40 2
49 4700382336 Holder 1
50 4700500013 Hex. screw 2
51 4700373204 Holder plate 1 1
52 4700373203 Holder plate 1 2
53 4700373309 Holder plate 2
54 4700500019 Hex. screw 4
55 4700372575 Grid 1
56 4700901767 Screw 4
57 4700374854 Grab handle 1
58 4700904230 Washer 10.5x22x2 mm 300 HV 2
59 4700902166 Edge trim 1XL | 3
60 4700902166 Edge trim 1IXL | 3
61 4700902166 Edge trim 1IXL | 4
62 4700902166 Edge trim NXL | 5
66 4700202047 Rubber strip NXL | 6
67 4700372609 Grid 1
68 4700372695 Grid 1
69 4700927974 Washer, 5x19x1 mm 20
70 4700541507 Screw 2
71 4700904244 Screw 18
73 4812110773 Shim N
100 - Not used on this model
101 - Not used on this model
102 - Not used on this model

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Comments for Page: Structure

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1] en_US | Right hand

2| en_US | Left hand
3|en_US|L=1,88m
4|en_US|L=0,63m

5| en_US | Total length = 0,48 m
6| en_US | Total length =4,91 m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -
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Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Structure From 0C003981 Structure

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700381989 Holder 2
2 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 4
3 4700500133 Screw 4
4 4700374797 Clamp 1 1
5 4700374798 Clamp 1 2
6 4700373956 Shim N
7 4700373957 Shim N
8 4812265107 Protecting cover 1
9 4700371366 Hinge 2
10 4812265106 Hood 1
11 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 10
12 4700500028 Hexagon head screw M10x025H, 8.8 10
13 4700904567 w\?sher, 10.5x 28 x 6 mm, 0.41 x 1.10 x 0.24 in. 300 7
14 4700500030 Hexagon head screw M 7
15 4700374799 Holder plate 1
16 4700373955 Cover 1
17 4700904556 Steel plain washer 2
18 4700500021 Hex. screw 5
19 4700500505 Screw, M8 x 20 mm 8.8 A2K 1
20 4700372608 Bracket 2
21 4812265113 Gas spring Right 1
22 4812265114 Gas spring Left 1
23 4700379251 Safety rod 1
24 4700904241 Screw 1
25 4700570005 Hexagon nut 5
26 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 3
27 4700382132 Holder 1
28 4700382131 Lock clamp 1
29 4700904640 &V\?sher, 8.4 x22 x 3 mm, 0.33x0.87 x0.12 in. 300 11
30 4700500026 Screw M8-1,25x60 mm 8.8 2
31 4700380109 Holder 1
32 4700903732 Screw 2
33 4700382165 Locking handle 1

33 4700902866 Key Marked "455" 1
34 4700535011 Slotted countersunk screw M 2
35 4700902284 Nut M5 2
36 4700382130 Hook 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
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Spare parts list

CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
37 4700500018 Hex. screw 1
38 4700500040 Screw, M6 x 20 mm 8.8 A2K 1
39 4700570004 Hex. nut 1
40 4700382335 Spacer sleeve 1
41 4700382129 Holder plate 1
42 4700927637 Hexagon socket countersunk screw 2
43 4700925629 Shock absorber 2
44 4700904874 Grab handle 1
45 4700382355 Holder plate 2
46 4700904228 Washer 6.4x12x1.5 mm 300 HV 4
47 4700902285 Nut 2
48 4700500088 Screw M6x40 2
49 4700382336 Holder 1
50 4700500013 Hex. screw 2
51 4812265108 Holder plate 1 1
52 4812265109 Holder plate 1 2
53] 4812265129 Holder plate 2
54 4700500019 Hex. screw 4
55 4700372575 Grid 1
56 4700901767 Screw 4
57 4812265832 Grab handle 1
58 4700904230 Washer 10.5x22x2 mm 300 HV 2
59 4700902166 Edge trim 1XL | 3
60 4700902166 Edge trim 1IXL | 3
61 4700902166 Edge trim 1IXL | 4
62 4700902166 Edge trim NXL | 5
66 4700202047 Rubber strip NXL | 6
67 4700372609 Grid 1
68 4700372695 Grid 1
69 4700927974 Washer, 5x19x1 mm 20
70 4700541507 Screw 2
71 4700904244 Screw 18
73 4812110773 Shim N
74 4812265128 Shim N
100 - Not used on this model
101 - Not used on this model
102 - Not used on this model
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700377556 Drivers seat, cpl 1
1 4812114466 Drivers seat, cpl 1
1 4700379636 Seat switch 1
1 4700377518 Drivers seat, cpl 1 A
1 4700945622 Seat switch 1
1 4700348331 Seat protector 1
4 4700380123 Grab handle 1 F
5 4700901145 Lock nut M20-10 4
6 4700904233 Steel plain washer 21x36x3 8
7 4700904230 Washer 10.5x22x2 mm 300 HV 8
8 4700500029 Hex. screw 4
9 4700376252 Step 1
10 4700500195 Screw 16
11 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 16
12 4700372757 Shock absorber 2
13 4700903290 Steel plain washer 21x36x6 4
14 4700347512 Washer 4
15 4700500210 Drive sprocket, outer 4
15 4700500211 Screw 4
16 4700374471 Spacer 4
17 4700373400 Shock absorber 2
21 4700380113 Platform 1
24 4700500053 Screw, M8 x 20 mm 8.8 A2K 4
25 4700904229 Steel plain washer 8
26 4700380727 Cover 2
27 4700372494 Rubber strip 1 E
28 4700372785 List 1
29 4700927974 Washer, 5x19x1 mm 13
30 4700904433 Blind rivet 13
31 4700382582 List 2
32 4700570003 Hex. nut 4
33 4700379636 Seat switch 1 H
33 4812155075 Seat switch 1 |
34 4700902203 Plug 2
35 - Not used on this model
37 - Not used on this model
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Comments for Page: Drivers platform

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Option
E|en_US|L=24M

F | en_US | Welded with platform 4700380113.

H | en_US | With bayonet fitting.
I'| en_US | With screws.
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Operator platform Control panel
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700358142 Control panel 1
2 4700500040 Screw, M6 x 20 mm 8.8 A2K 4
3 4700904228 Washer 6.4x12x1.5 mm 300 HV 4
4 4700357316 Bracket 1
9 4700791226 Screw 4
10 4700902379 Edge trim 1 A
11 4700357424 Cover 1
11 4700358881 Pad lock 1
12 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 2
13 4700383705 Instruction manual box 1
15 4700357643 Wire 1
17 4700541702 Screw M6x12 8
18 4700358143 Cover 1
19 4700924875 Screw 2
20 4700357855 Bushing 2
21 4700500021 Hex. screw 4
22 4700904640 \|f|V\e/13her, 8.4 x22x 3 mm, 0.33x0.87 x0.12 in. 300 4
23 4700902919 Plug 4
24 4700380685 Cover plate 1
25 4700500030 Hexagon head screw M 4
26 4700904230 Washer 10.5x22x2 mm 300 HV 4
27 4700357320 Instrument box 1

Comments for Page: Control panel

(L)OCAL REMARKS

A]en_US|L=350 mm
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Operator platform Throttle control
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700389170 Throttle control, cpl 1
2 4700389175 Control 1
3 4700389177 Snap plate 1
4 4700389184 Throttle cable 1 A
5 4700382349 Bellows 1
6 4700386768 Bracket 1
7 4700387633 Control lever 1
8 4700416034 Universal joint, M6 1
9 4700500040 Screw, M6 x 20 mm 8.8 A2K 6
10 4700388203 Bracket 1
11 4700904228 Washer 6.4x12x1.5 mm 300 HV 10
12 4700500015 Hex. screw 2
13 4700947680 Hexagon head screw m 1
14 4700570005 Hexagon nut 1
15 4700570004 Hex. nut 4
16 4700923874 Screw M8x25 1
17 4700573008 Nut M8 1
18 4700904229 Steel plain washer 2
19 4700902285 Nut 2

Comments for Page: Throttle control

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A|en_US | L=3040MM
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Operator platform Forward and reverse control
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700357501 Control lever 1
2 4700902187 Bearing 2
3 4700903395 Spirol pin 1
4 4700629016 Expanding 1
5 4700902895 Cam disc 1
6 4700947680 Hexagon head screw m 3
7 4700904229 Steel plain washer 6
8 4700382885 Control bracket 1
9 4700416034 Universal joint, M6 1
10 4700500021 Hex. screw 2
11 4700380366 Control bracket 1
12 4700904229 Steel plain washer 2
13 4700586003 Nut, M8 2
14 4700902191 Control cable 1
15 4700416004 Fork 1
16 4700902896 Framing 1
17 4700902189 Bracket 1
18 4700313035 Clamp 2
19 4700541703 thread forming screw 4
20 4812274390 Cover 1
21 4700904228 Washer 6.4x12x1.5 mm 300 HV 2
22 4700500013 Hex. screw 2
23 4700922325 Spring ball plunger 1
24 4700573004 Nut 1
25 4700533038 Cylinder screw 2
26 4700570004 Hex. nut 2
27 4700285911 Bushing 1
28 4700928497 Push button 1
29 4700348481 Cover 1
30 4700285909 Grab handle 1
31 4700533001 Screw 3
32 4700904697 Washer 3,2x6x0,5 3
33 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Thu Aug 20 22:03:48 MDT 2015

46




Spare parts list CA510D (11/T2) s/n 10000128x0C003458 -

Operator platform Steering column
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700372964 Steering wheel 1

2 4700935614 Turning knob 1

3 4700935613 Cover 1
4 4700928830 Rubber part 1
5 4700500031 Screw 2
6 4700904230 Washer 10.5x22x2 mm 300 HV 2
7 4700355869 Spacer sleeve 2
8 4700500048 Screw, M10 x 20 mm 8.8 A3K 2
9 4700904230 Washer 10.5x22x2 mm 300 HV 2
10 4700902123 Steering column 1
11 - Bracket 1 A

Comments for Page: Steering column

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Included in control panel
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Operator platform Canopy Option
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700904340 Pipe clamp 2
2 4700373746 Canopy profile 1
3 4700373747 Canopy profile 2
4 4700373748 Canopy profile 1
5 4700373749 Canopy rib 4
6 4700373750 Canopy anchor 2
7 4700380963 Canopy anchor 1
8 4700380964 Canopy anchor 1
9 4700373906 Roof 1
10 4700500021 Hex. screw 16
11 4700904229 Steel plain washer 44
12 4700586003 Nut, M8 22
13 4700500153 Screw 4
14 4700904228 Washer 6.4x12x1.5 mm 300 HV 8
15 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 4
16 4700373907 Lath 2
17 4700924791 Cover plate 2
18 4700500022 Screw 8
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Operator platform Rops and fops
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700372347 Rops 1
2 4700370803 Sign, rops 1
3 4700624016 Blind rivet 4
4 4700372409 Fops roof 1
5 4700904562 Screw M24x160 10.9 16
6 4700904234 Steel plain washer 16
7 - Not used on this model 0
8 4700500239 Hex. head screw 10
9 4700904734 Washer, M08 8,4x26x4 300 HV 10
10 4700372489 Rubber seal 2
11 4700372678 Absorbent 1
12 4700377677 Seat belt 2" 1
12 4700379637 Seat belt kit, static 3" 1 A

12 - Screw 2

12 - Nut 2

12 - Cap 2
13 4700904180 Plug 2
14 4700373854 Holder plate 1
15 4700373855 Holder plate 1
16 4700560037 Protection cover 1
20 4700500021 Hex. screw 4
21 4700904640 WSsher, 8.4 x22x 3 mm, 0.33x0.87 x0.12in. 300 4
22 4700373309 Holder plate 2
23 4700376489 Absorbent holder 1
24 4700376488 Absorbent holder 1
25 4700904619 Blind rivet 12
28 4700383951 Hook 4
29 4700904734 Washer, M08 8,4x26x4 300 HV 4
30 4700500100 HEXAGON SCREW M 4

Comments for Page: Rops and fops

(L)OCAL REMARKS

A en_US | Option 3"
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Operator platform Cab mounting
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700378308 Cab
2 4700570005 Hexagon nut 4
3 4700377556 Drivers seat, cpl 1
3 4812114466 Drivers seat, cpl 1
3 4700379636 Seat switch 1
3 4700377518 Drivers seat, cpl 1 D
S 4700945622 Seat switch 1
4 4700927974 Washer, 5x19x1 mm 13
5 4700904433 Blind rivet 13
6 4700372785 List 1
7 4700382582 List 2
8 4700372494 Rubber strip N A
9 4700791218 Screw M20x200 4
10 4700904233 Steel plain washer 21x36x3 4
11 4700384759 Spacer 4
12 4700500195 Screw 16
13 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 16
14 4700904229 Steel plain washer 4
15 4700374606 Shock absorber Green 2 B
16 4700372457 Back-up ring 4
17 4700903290 Steel plain washer 21x36x6 4
18 4700901145 Lock nut M20-10 4
19 4700904230 Washer 10.5x22x2 mm 300 HV 6
20 4700500029 Hex. screw 6
21 4700376252 Step 1
22 4700374607 Shock absorber Yellow 2 C
23 4700382397 Spacer 2
24 4700383705 Instruction manual box 1
25 4700357643 Wire 1
26 4700791226 Screw 4

Comments for Page: Cab mounting

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | L=2400 mm
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B | en_US | Rear
C | en_US | Front
D | en_US | Option
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4700378308 Cab Cab Screens

40 39 42 41
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700937380 Screen 1

2 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) XL

3 4700935278 List 1

4 4700935279 List 1

5 4700937381 Screen, left 1

6 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) XL

7 4700935280 List 1

8 4700935281 List 1

9 4700937382 Screen 1

10 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) 1 D
11 4700935282 List 1

12 4700935283 List 1

13 4700937383 Screen 1

14 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) XL

15 4700935284 List 1

16 4700935285 List 1

17 4700937384 Screen 1

18 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) 1 C
19 4700935286 List 1

20 4700935287 List 1

21 4700937385 Screen 1

22 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) 1 A
23 4700935288 List 1

24 4700935289 List 1

25 4700938290 Screen 1

26 4700908499 Rubber list 1 E
27 4700935271 Washer, Flexible rubber 8

28 4700935272 Washer, Black 8

29 4700935273 Hinge 4

30 4700935274 Screw 4

31 4700935275 Rubber washer 1

32 4700935276 Bracket Metal 1

32 4812157261 Bracket Rubber 1

33 4700935277 Lock pin 1

33 4812157260 Lock pin 1

34 4700935290 Window lock, right 1

35 4700938291 Screen 1
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40 39 42 41 44 43 99 45 46 30
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

36 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) 1 B
37 4700935291 List 1

38 4700379608 Cover 1

39 4700938292 Screen 1

40 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) 1 B
41 4700935293 List 1

42 4700938659 List 1

43 4700937389 Screen 1

44 4700908499 Rubber list 1 F
45 4700935271 Washer, Flexible rubber 12

46 4700935272 Washer, Black 12

47 4700935295 Screen holder 1

49 4700935296 Washer 2

50 4700935297 Bracket 1

51 4700935298 Bracket 2

52 4700935299 Bolt 1

53 4700935300 Shaft 1

54 4700935301 Lock 2

55 4700935302 Rod 1

56 4700935303 Ring 1

59 4700379236 Cover 1

100 4700908506 Emergency hammer 1

101 4700908507 Emergency hammer, hook 1

102 4700908499 Rubber list 1 G
119 4700904229 Steel plain washer 16

120 4700500019 Hex. screw 14

121 4700500053 Screw, M8 x 20 mm 8.8 A2K 2

124 4700903782 Screw M5x12 2

Comments for Page: Cab Screens

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A|en_US | L=1100 mm

B | en_US | L=1400 mm
C|en_US|L=1900 mm

D|en_US|L=2100 mm
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E | en_US | L=2700 mm
F|en_US | L=3300 mm
Glen_US|L=5m
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4700378308 Cab Cab Door, left side

38

(k)
-
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 4700940678 Door, cpl 1

1 4700390927 Door frame 1

2 4700935277 Lock pin 1

2 4812157260 Lock pin 1

3 4700938017 Lock 1

4 4700908580 Lock pin 1

5 4700908581 Washer 1

6 4700908582 Cover 1

7 4700908583 Bracket 1

8 4700935248 Turning mechanism 1

9 4700935249 Retainer 1

10 4700935250 Rod 1

11 4700935247 Leader 1

12 4700935246 Seal 1

13 4700935244 Door handle with key 1

14 4700935245 Seal 1

15 4700935268 List 1

16 4700937391 Screen 1

17 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) 1 A

18 4700935267 List 1

19 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) 1 A

20 4700937392 Screen 1

21 4700935270 List 1

22 4700935272 Washer, Black 8

23 4700935271 Washer, Flexible rubber 8

24 4700935273 Hinge 2

25 4700935274 Screw 2

26 4700935269 List 1

27 4700935266 List 1

28 4700937390 Screen 1

29 4700935265 List 1

30 4700908545 Seal list (Roller of 6 m) 1 B

31 4700935276 Bracket Metal 1

31 4812157261 Bracket Rubber 1

32 4700935275 Rubber washer 1

33 4700937393 Screen 1

34 4700908499 Rubber list 1 C
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Spare parts list
Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
35 4700935253 Lock 1
36 4700938101 Brush profile XL
38 4700938018 Gas spring 1

Comments for Page: Cab Door, left side

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | L=1400 mm

B | en_US|L=1100 mm
C|en_US | L=2700 mm
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4700378308 Cab Cab Interior rear mirror
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Spare parts list
Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700908623 Bracket 1
2 4700535005 Screw M5x12 2
3 4700908624 Rear mirror 1
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4700378308 Cab Cab Exterior, rear mirror
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Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700371730 Rear view mirror, cpl 2 A

1 4700908265 Rear view mirror 1

2 4700908355 Arm 1

3 4700908625 Sleeve 2

4 4700904232 Steel plain washer 2

5 4700908626 Spring 1

6 4700586021 Lock nut 1

7 4700908627 Cap 1

8 4700629066 Spirol pin 1

9 4700908628 Cap 1

10 4700908361 Bracket 1
11 4700904229 Steel plain 